

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7505-7506/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in WP No. 23305/2007  
& WP No. 43536/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TIKAULA SUGAR MILLS LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC:5516/2008)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Ojha,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Uday Kuamr,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Heena Rizvi,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters on 08.04.2008 along with S.L.P.(C)

No.2248 of 2008 and connected matters.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master