

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7508 OF 2005

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,discharge of
Advocate-on-Record,permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005

(With appln. for impleading party and discharge of Advocate-on-recordprayer for
interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2248 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2251 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2252 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 372-381 of 2008

(With appln for intervention and permission to file counter affidavit and bringing
on record additional documents and exemption from
filing OT and c/delay in filing process fee and impleadment and
clarification/ modification of Court's order and directions)

Cont.Pet.(C) No.169/2006 in C.A. No.7508/2005

(With office report)

Cont.Pet.(C) No.253/2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

Cont.Pet.(C) No.254/2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

WITH

SLP(C) No.7505-7506/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) No....CC:5516/2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Contd....2/-

-2-

Date: 08/04/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venuogopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday Kr., Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

M/S. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Genl., U.P.
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Genl., U.P.
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kr. Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Prantap Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Contd....3/-

-3-

Mr. K.K. Venuogopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday Kr., Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhati, Adv,
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv,
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. Binu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal,Adv.
Mr. Kanishk K. Shahi,Adv.
Mr. Umesh K. Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Thakur,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All these matters shall be taken up along with S.L.P.(C)
Nos.25361-25363 of 2007 etc.etc.

contd....4/-

-4-

I.A. NOS.71-80 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.374 OF 2008

List next week.

I.A. NO. 81 IN S.L.P.(C) NOS.372-381/08 IN SLP(C)
NO.373/08

Without prejudice, let the amount which remains
unpaid, be paid within two weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master