

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-12/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10516-10517/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in WP No. 204/2008 & WP No. 205/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and direction and vacation of interim stay

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitender Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6:

These I.As. have become infructuous.

I.As. are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master