

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).21576-21581/2008

U.P.CO-OPERATIVE CANE UNION FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the
unserved respondents within four weeks, as last chance.

Also, await service.

List again on 9.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd