

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3996-3997 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv
Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar